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Seasonal Special A-La-Carte Menu

NFEERBADT IV BEFRKDON)—U—2X 4,500

Grilled lean Japanese beef round, black vinegar berry sauce

MR DGR 2,000

Spicy beef noodle soup

fFROZEL (3~421)
Steamed whole fish 6,500
(5~621%)

8,500

BFRaOBERIT HBHMEIIT (3~421)
Fried fresh fish with sweet vinegar sauce 5000
(5~681)

6,500

RRISNTNDMEBIE. ETERBTT, REPNEICIEIEERIO%, Y—EINZ%IETINET.
All prices are in Japanese Yen.10% Consumption Tax & 13% Service Charge are included in the listed prices.
KEMICKDPUILF—FHTZNKUES, SERB<RICHBUMNMITIZE,

If you have any food allergies, please do not hesitate to inform your server.



GIES

Appetizers

N2~ 38k

Serves 2-3 persons

PARNAVDRH
Home-made Jellied Ham-hock

FUBZAD FEDHFEEEEORIONT
Stir-fried Seasonal Vegetables with Dried Shrimps and
Pickled Chinese Mustard Cabbage

ZUBDOAR BY—R

Cold Poached Chicken with Scallion Sauce

Z UBOEAMY — 2
Sichuan Signature Dish: Cold Poached Chicken
with Sesame Sauce

&% AHUBOEUZEREEY -2
Chicken with Sichuan Style Chili and
Black Vinegar Sauce

LhRRAEHRSTFv—Ya1—

Cantonese-style Pot Roasted Pork

DITDBHE
Cold Jelly Fish

YRTFTIIVY =D —FEDOYSH

Sustainably Sourced Seafood Salad

=RRIEEOGOE
Three Types of Assorted Appetizers

POEDKE
Cold Poached Abalone

A—=7

Soup

FY RFADBEESHDINDEFOR—T
Vegetable and Tomato Egg Drop Soup
FOEODYDR—T

Corn Soup

mRRA—=2>—5>

Sichuan-style Hot and Sour Soup

READBREIBDRA—T
Chicken, Tofu and Tianjin Pickled Vegetable Clear Soup

BERAD BRORDR—T (1Hv)
Bird's Nest with Crab Meat Soup (1 Cup)

1,800

1,800

1,800

1,800

1,800

1,800

2,600

3,000

3,000

4,000

g2~ 3&kk

Serves 2-3 persons

1,500

1,900

2,150

2150

2,900

PRA~ 5B

Serves 4-5persons

2500

2500

2500

2500

2500

2500

3,600

3900

3,900

5,750

PRA~ 5B

Serves 4-5persons

2,00

2,700

3,000

3,000

RERTSN T DML, ETEABTY., KREREICIIEER10%. T—EXBZRHSENET,

All prices are in Japanese Yen.10% Consumption Tax & 13% Service Charge are included in the listed prices.

KEMICKDPUILF—FNTSNHUED. TERERICHB UNITES0,

If you have any food allergies, please do not hesitate to inform your server.



«
- mS

Abalone/Sea Cucumber

YRTFFTIIVESHEFEHHREDOXOEMD
Sautéed Sustainably Sourced Live Abalone
with Seasonal Vegetables and XO Sauce

BRAFFTITIVEERDZ 1 25—V — s
Sautéed Sustainably Sourced Live Abalone
with Oyster Sauce

HROEBRAH
Soy-braised Whole Abalone

LUOLAN RV

Abalone with Cream Sauce

TNIDEBRAH

Soy-braised Sea Cucumber

ZRBRDEEARERELAH

g/~ D/BDIS—T)
Three Delicacies - Braised Abalone, Sea Cucumber
and Fish Maw

BE-8

Shrimps/Prawns/Crabs

SSNEOFREBAULIIT (A HhyDD)
Steamed Egg Custard with King Crab (1 Cup)

XA EEEXFOS0DSD O SOk
Fluffy Egg Omelette with Snow Crab

BLOBOER
Simmered Crab and Tofu

NBEORBIT N1 —=YIL
Crispy fried Shrimp seasoned with Spicy Salt

INBEBDTF Y —AR

Shrimps tossed in Chili Sauce

INBEDVYIR—hH YV IT—RLK

Crispy batter-fried Shrimps with Mango Mayonnaise

INBEEFEBFEDOXOEND
Shrimps and Seasonal Vegetables with XO Sauce

RNBEOFIY—IAR

Prawns tossed in Chili Sauce

RNBEOEUFEDYD  O)LUMECK
Stir-fried Prawns with Sichuan Pepper

INgZ2~ 3 &1k

Serves 2-3 persons

4,300

4,300

4,500

4500

6,000

6,200

ING@2~ 3Bk

Serves 2-3 persons

1,200

1,750

1,850

2,000

2,650

2,650

2,650

3,500

3,500

PR4~ 5B

Serves 4-5persons

6,000

6,000

6,300

6,300

8,400

8,680

PR4~5B5K%

Serves 4-5persons

2,500

2,600

2,800

3,750

3,750

3,750

5000

5000

RERTSN T DML, ETEABTY., KREREICIIEER10%. T—EXBZRHSENET,

All prices are in Japanese Yen.10% Consumption Tax & 13% Service Charge are included in the listed prices.

KEMICKDPUILF—FNTSNHUED. TERERICHB UNITES0,

If you have any food allergies, please do not hesitate to inform your server.



BE -

Shrimps/Prawns/Crabs

PRBEHIE

(FUY=Z 1+ XO + h—F « BEEXEFDLDEF I
Spiny Lobster with Your Choice of Sauce:
Chili Sauce, Salt, XO Sauce, Douchi or Red Pepper

PRBECESMNOLIBEAH
Simmered Spiny Lobster
with Glass Noodles in Earthenware Pot

A =
BTxR-EE
Vegetables/Tofu

BRFEOMYD ZVZORK
Sautéed Bok Choy with Garlic

RMEQE
Mapo Tofu

DEE=REDCDRAH

Braised Tofu and Three kinds of Mushrooms

BEREDPEHTFEDMD
Stir-fried Vegetables with Beancurd Skin

FBFEDT A R —J =D

Sautéed Seasonal Vegetables with Oyster Sauce

BXECFULERORAH
Braised Chinese Cabbage with Dried Scallop

+R-BEH-5BER

Beef/Pork/Chicken

EHORBHBIT
Fried Spring Chicken

BRONUNIBIT BRY—X

INGZ2~ 3Bk

Serves 2-3 persons

il
Market Price

il
Market Price

G2~ 38k

Serves 2-3 persons

1,650

1,650

1,650

1,750

1,750

1,750

INE2~3B%k

Serves 2-3 persons

2,150

2,150

Fried Spring Chicken with Sweet and Sour Ginger Sauce

BAENY 2 —FTvYDMED
Sautéed Chicken with Cashew Nuts

BARAENY 21— v YOOUIIBFEFHD
Sautéed Chicken with Chili and Cashew Nuts

FBEOT V=N —BEx

Sweet and Sour Kurobuta Pork with Blueberries

2,150

2,150

2,400

hR4~58K%

Serves 4-5persons

il
Market Price

il
Market Price

PRA4~5ERK%

Serves 4-5persons

2150

2,400

2,400

2,300

2,300

2,300

hRA4~58kk

Serves 4-5persons

2,800

2,800

2,800

2,800

3,200

RERTSN T DML, ETEABTY., KREREICIIEER10%. T—EXBZRHSENET,

All prices are in Japanese Yen.10% Consumption Tax & 13% Service Charge are included in the listed prices.

KEMICKDPUILF—FHTZNKUES, SERB<RICHBUMNMITIZE,

If you have any food allergies, please do not hesitate to inform your server.



+R-BER-HBEA

Beef/Pork/Chicken

EREF v RYDOPERKIGID
Sautéed Kurobuta Pork with Cabbage
and Chinese Bean Sauce

HFREE—V VORI D D
Stir-fried Beef with Bell Peppers

HFREZMTFEDMD
(FARI=I—=R < GRE + R+ h—FDEF31R)
Stir-fried Beef and Seasonal Vegetables
with Your Choice of Sauce:
Oyster Sauce, Chili Bean Sauce, Mala or Douchi

sin0—Xk+ JIb—FT1Y—2X
Roasted Duck with Fruit Sauce

82« UADREAMDD
Stir-fried Beef Fillet with Black Pepper

¥RV D 8K
Sliced Peking Duck (8 Slices)

~
I=F]

Dim Sum

BITEME T (2@ 650
Fried Sesame Dumpling (2 pieces)
BEZRURF (2@ 650
Steamed Shrimp Gyoza (2 pieces)
BECBRRDEZZALERF (2@ 650

Steamed Jade Dumplings with
Shrimps and Pork (2 pieces)

B3OV (2 650
Shumai with Crab (2 pieces)
RYaOV1 2@ 650
Shumai with Pork (2 pieces)
FEE 210 650

Spring Roll (2 pieces)

N2~ 38k PRA~S5ERK%
Serves 2-3 persons Serves 4-5persons
2,400 3,200
2,650 3,750
2,650 3,750
4500 6,300
5000 7,000

-¥3/8W 6,500

KRBt (21@

Fried Turnip Cake (2 pieces)
ARPITDITSvIOE—-YFHL
Steamed Spare Ribs with Black Beans
g (218D

Xiao Long Bao (2 pieces)
BEOYOYDBITRF

YSIRZ (4D

Crispy fried Shrimp Gyoza
with Salad (4 pieces)

pregeR (2@

Longevity Peach Buns (2 pieces)

RERTSN T DML, ETEABTY., KREREICIIEER10%. T—EXBZRHSENET,

All prices are in Japanese Yen.10% Consumption Tax & 13% Service Charge are included in the listed prices.

KEMCKBPUIF—ENTZNEUES.,

CIERE<RICHBUNITES0,

If you have any food allergies, please do not hesitate to inform your server.

650

700

700

800

800



3

Noodles

HAEHANTEZZE
Fried Noodles with Assorted Seafood
and Vegetables in Thick Gravy

hBZ-TJZE
Soup Noodle with Assorted Seafood
and Vegetables

piShiS 3]

Dan Dan Noodles

BRIR %0

Hot and Sour Noodle Soup

R

Rice

hBFv—/\YV

Fried Rice with Shrimp and Roast Pork
BRAADFv—/\V

Crab Meat Fried Rice

IRV DFv—/\Y

Peking Duck Fried Rice

TH—F
Dessert
BELSITADBICEE
Cold Almond Pudding
with Snow Fungus

ORADIEANAD
I wYIILD

Bird's Nest with Tapioca and
Coconut Milk

BEBIFEENDYOY TR
Snow Fungus and Chinese Red Date
Dessert Soup

1,900

1,900

1,900

2,150

1900

2,400

2,400

1,000

1,000

1,000

BARBZE 2,150
Wheat Noodles with Chicken

and Green Onion Oil

BRDHADITEEZZI 2,500
Fried Noodles with Seafood in

Thick Gravy

B —TZ(E 2,500
Seafood Noodle Soup

TVNID-BE B KEHFED 3,200
RTITHIB

"Guo Ba" Rice Crust with Sea Cucumber

slices and Assorted Meat and Vegetables

EBA DB (AwF/1Cup) 1750

Abalone Congee (L£$8/Hot Pot) 3500

MORADYYTI-TIY 1200
Mango Pudding with Bird's Nest
FROILYY2TI)L—Y 1,600

Seasonal Fresh Fruits

RRISNTNDMEBIE. ETERBTT, REPNEICIEIEERIO%, Y—EINZ%IETINET.
All prices are in Japanese Yen.10% Consumption Tax & 13% Service Charge are included in the listed prices.
KEMICKBPUIF—FDTSNEUES, TEERERRICRSB U T 2SN,

If you have any food allergies, please do not hesitate to inform your server.



