

# 季節のおすすめ アラカルトメニュー

### Seasonal Special A-La-Carte Menu

和牛もも赤身肉のグリル 黒酢風味のベリーソース 4,500 Grilled lean Japanese beef round, black vinegar berry sauce

麻辣風味の牛肉湯麺 2,000 Spicy beef noodle soup

鮮魚の姿蒸し (3~4名様)

Steamed whole fish 6,500

(5~6名様) **8,500** 



鮮魚の唐揚げ 甘酢仕立て (3~4名様)

Fried fresh fish with sweet vinegar sauce 5,000 (5~6名様)

6,500



### 前菜

אויח 🛪		
· ·	小盆2~3名様 Serves 2-3 persons	中盆4~5名様 Serves 4-5persons
アイスバインの冷製 Home-made Jellied Ham-hock	1,800	2,500
干し海老入り 季節の野菜と搾菜の煎り付け Stir-fried Seasonal Vegetables with Dried Shrimps and Pickled Chinese Mustard Cabbage	1,800	2,500
蒸し鶏の冷製 葱ソース Cold Poached Chicken with Scallion Sauce	1,800	2,500
蒸し鶏の胡麻ソース Sichuan Signature Dish: Cold Poached Chicken with Sesame Sauce	1,800	2,500
四川名菜 蒸し鶏のピリ辛黒酢ソース Chicken with Sichuan Style Chili and Black Vinegar Sauce	1,800	2,500
広東風釜焼きチャーシュー Cantonese-style Pot Roasted Pork	1,800	2,500
クラゲの冷菜 Cold Jelly Fish	2,600	3,600
サステナブルシーフードのサラダ Sustainably Sourced Seafood Salad	3,000	3,900
三種前菜盛り合わせ Three Types of Assorted Appetizers	3,000	3,900
アワビの水煮 Cold Poached Abalone	4,000	5,750
スープ		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	小盆2~3名様 Serves 2-3 persons	中盆4~5名様 Serves 4-5persons
トマト入り野菜とふわふわ玉子のスープ Vegetable and Tomato Egg Drop Soup	1,500	2,100
トウモロコシのスープ Corn Soup	1,900	2,700
四川風スーラータン Sichuan-style Hot and Sour Soup	2,150	3,000
冬菜入り鶏肉と豆腐のスープ Chicken, Tofu and Tianjin Pickled Vegetable Clear Soup	2,150	3,000
蟹肉入り 海燕の巣のスープ(1カップ) Bird's Nest with Crab Meat Soup (1 Cup)	2,900	

## 鮑•海参

Abalone/Sea Cucumber	小盆2~3名様 Serves 2-3 persons	中盆4~5名様 Serves 4-5persons
サステナブル活き鮑と季節野菜のXO醤炒め Sautéed Sustainably Sourced Live Abalone with Seasonal Vegetables and XO Sauce	4,300	6,000
サステナブル活き鮑のオイスターソース炒め Sautéed Sustainably Sourced Live Abalone with Oyster Sauce	4,300	6,000
鮑の醤油煮込み Soy-braised Whole Abalone	4,500	6,300
鮑のクリーム煮 Abalone with Cream Sauce	4,500	6,300
ナマコの醤油煮込み Soy-braised Sea Cucumber	6,000	8,400
三種の宝とろとろ煮込み (鮑/ナマコ/魚のコラーゲン) Three Delicacies - Braised Abalone, Sea Cucumber and Fish Maw	6,200	8,680
海老▪蟹		
Shrimps/Prawns/Crabs	小盆2~3名様 Serves 2-3 persons	中盆4~5名様 Serves 4-5persons
		· — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Shrimps/Prawns/Crabs タラバ蟹の茶碗蒸し仕立て(1カップ)	Serves 2-3 persons	· — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Shrimps/Prawns/Crabs タラバ蟹の茶碗蒸し仕立て(1カップ) Steamed Egg Custard with King Crab (1 Cup) ズワイ蟹と玉子のふわふわトロトロ炒め	Serves 2-3 persons 1,200	Serves 4-5persons
Shrimps/Prawns/Crabs  タラバ蟹の茶碗蒸し仕立て(1カップ) Steamed Egg Custard with King Crab (1 Cup)  ズワイ蟹と玉子のふわふわトロトロ炒め Fluffy Egg Omelette with Snow Crab  蟹と豆腐の旨煮	1,200 1,750	Serves 4-5persons 2,500
Shrimps/Prawns/Crabs  タラバ蟹の茶碗蒸し仕立て(1カップ) Steamed Egg Custard with King Crab (1 Cup)  ズワイ蟹と玉子のふわふわトロトロ炒め Fluffy Egg Omelette with Snow Crab  蟹と豆腐の旨煮 Simmered Crab and Tofu  小海老の衣揚げ スパイシーソルト	1,200 1,750 1,850	2,500 2,600
Shrimps/Prawns/Crabs  タラバ蟹の茶碗蒸し仕立て(1カップ) Steamed Egg Custard with King Crab (1 Cup)  ズワイ蟹と玉子のふわふわトロトロ炒め Fluffy Egg Omelette with Snow Crab  蟹と豆腐の旨煮 Simmered Crab and Tofu  小海老の衣揚げ スパイシーソルト Crispy fried Shrimp seasoned with Spicy Salt  小海老のチリソース煮	1,200 1,750 1,850 2,000	2,500 2,600 2,800
Shrimps/Prawns/Crabs  タラバ蟹の茶碗蒸し仕立て(1カップ) Steamed Egg Custard with King Crab (1 Cup)  ズワイ蟹と玉子のふわふわトロトロ炒め Fluffy Egg Omelette with Snow Crab  蟹と豆腐の旨煮 Simmered Crab and Tofu  小海老の衣揚げ スパイシーソルト Crispy fried Shrimp seasoned with Spicy Salt  小海老のチリソース煮 Shrimps tossed in Chili Sauce  小海老のマヨネーズ炒め マンゴー風味	1,200 1,750 1,850 2,000 2,650	2,500 2,600 2,800 3,750
Shrimps/Prawns/Crabs  タラバ蟹の茶碗蒸し仕立て(1カップ) Steamed Egg Custard with King Crab (1 Cup)  ズワイ蟹と玉子のふわふわトロトロ炒め Fluffy Egg Omelette with Snow Crab  蟹と豆腐の旨煮 Simmered Crab and Tofu  小海老の衣揚げ スパイシーソルト Crispy fried Shrimp seasoned with Spicy Salt  小海老のチリソース煮 Shrimps tossed in Chili Sauce  小海老のマヨネーズ炒め マンゴー風味 Crispy batter-fried Shrimps with Mango Mayonnaise  小海老と季節野菜のXO醤炒め	1,200 1,750 1,850 2,000 2,650 2,650	2,500 2,600 2,800 3,750 3,750

Stir-fried Prawns with Sichuan Pepper

### 海老•蟹

<b>满</b> 花 ■		
Shrimps/Prawns/Crabs	小盆2~3名様 Serves 2-3 persons	中盆4~5名様 Serves 4-5persons
伊勢海老料理		
(チリソース・塩・XO・トーチ・唐辛子からチョイス)	時価	時価
Spiny Lobster with Your Choice of Sauce:	Market Price	Market Price
Chili Sauce, Salt, XO Sauce, Douchi or Red Pepper		
伊勢海老と春雨の土鍋煮込み	時価	時価
り 男体日と自物の工動派及の Simmered Spiny Lobster	Market Price	Market Price
with Glass Noodles in Earthenware Pot	Marketine	Trialite CT Troc
野菜•豆腐		
Vegetables/Tofu	山分2、2.4	中分4、万名样
vegetables/ foru	小盆2~3名様 Serves 2-3 persons	中盆4~5名様 Serves 4-5persons
表揮並の炒め ニンニカ国味		·
青梗菜の炒め 二ン二ク風味 Sautéed Bok Choy with Garlic	1,650	2,150
•		
麻婆豆腐	1,650	2,400
Mapo Tofu		
豆腐と三種きのこの煮込み	1,650	2,400
Braised Tofu and Three kinds of Mushrooms		
湯葉と中国野菜の炒め	1,750	2,300
あ来これ画野来の例の   Stir-fried Vegetables with Beancurd Skin	1,750	2,500
_		
季節野菜のオイスターソース炒め	1,750	2,300
Sautéed Seasonal Vegetables with Oyster Sauce		
白菜と干し貝柱の煮込み	1,750	2,300
Braised Chinese Cabbage with Dried Scallop		
牛肉•豚肉•鶏肉		
Beef/Pork/Chicken	小盆2~3名様	中盆4~5名様
Beer/ Fork/ Gilleren	Serves 2-3 persons	Serves 4-5persons
若鶏の唐揚げ	2,150	2,800
Fried Spring Chicken	2,130	2,000
	0.15.0	0.000
若鶏のパリパリ揚げ 香味ソース	2,150	2,800
Fried Spring Chicken with Sweet and Sour Ginger Sau	ace	
鶏肉とカシューナッツの炒め	2,150	2,800
Sautéed Chicken with Cashew Nuts		
鶏肉とカシューナッツの四川唐辛子炒め	2,150	2,800
Sautéed Chicken with Chili and Cashew Nuts	_,	_,= 3 0
男医のブル・ベリ・酢医	2.400	7.000
黒豚のブルーベリー酢豚 Sweet and Sour Kurobuta Pork with Blueberries	2,400	3,200
Sweet and Sour Narobuta Pork with bluebeifles		

## 牛肉•豚肉•鶏肉

Beef/Pork/Chicken	小盆2~3名様 Serves 2-3 persons	中盆4~5名様 Serves 4-5persons
黒豚とキャベツの中国味噌炒め Sautéed Kurobuta Pork with Cabbage and Chinese Bean Sauce	2,400	3,200
牛肉とピーマンの細切り炒め Stir-fried Beef with Bell Peppers	2,650	3,750
牛肉と季節野菜の炒め (オイスターソース・豆板醤・麻辣・トーチからチョイス) Stir-fried Beef and Seasonal Vegetables with Your Choice of Sauce: Oyster Sauce, Chili Bean Sauce, Mala or Douchi	2,650	3,750
合鴨のロースト フルーティソース Roasted Duck with Fruit Sauce	4,500	6,300
牛フィレ肉の黒胡椒炒め Stir-fried Beef Fillet with Black Pepper	5,000	7,000
北京ダック 8枚 Sliced Peking Duck (8 Slices)		-半羽/8枚 6,500

## 点心

### Dim Sum

揚げ胡麻団子(2個) Fried Sesame Dumpling (2 pieces)	650	大根餅(2個) Fried Turnip Cake (2 pieces)	650
海老蒸し餃子(2個) Steamed Shrimp Gyoza (2 pieces)	650	スペアリブのブラックビーンズ蒸し Steamed Spare Ribs with Black Beans	700
海老と豚肉の翡翠蒸し餃子(2個) Steamed Jade Dumplings with Shrimps and Pork (2 pieces)	650	小籠包(2個) Xiao Long Bao (2 pieces)	700
蟹シュウマイ(2個) Shumai with Crab (2 pieces)	650	海老のサクサク揚げ餃子 サラダ添え(4個) Crispy fried Shrimp Gyoza	800
肉シュウマイ(2個) Shumai with Pork (2 pieces)	650	with Salad (4 pieces) 桃饅頭(2個)	800
春巻き(2本) Spring Roll (2 pieces)	650	Longevity Peach Buns (2 pieces)	

### 麺

#### **Noodles**

五目あんかけ焼きそば Fried Noodles with Assorted Seafood	1,900	鶏肉葱油そば	2,150
and Vegetables in Thick Gravy 五目スープそば	1.900	Wheat Noodles with Chicken and Green Onion Oil	
Soup Noodle with Assorted Seafood and Vegetables	1,900	海鮮あんかけ焼きそば Fried Noodles with Seafood in	2,500
担担麺	1,900	Thick Gravy	
Dan Dan Noodles		海鮮スープそば	2,500
酸辣湯麵 Hot and Sour Noodle Soup	2,150	Seafood Noodle Soup	

### 飯

#### Rice

五目チャーハン Fried Rice with Shrimp and Roast Pork	1,900	ナマコ・海老・鶏・豚と野 おこげ料理	予菜の	3,200
蟹肉入りチャーハン Crab Meat Fried Rice	2,400	"Guo Ba" Rice Crust with s slices and Assorted Meat		
北京ダックチャーハン Peking Duck Fried Rice	2,400	鮑入りお粥 Abalone Congee	(1カップ/1 Cup) (土鍋/Hot Pot)	

## デザート

#### Dessert

2 3333.3			
白きくらげ入り杏仁豆腐 Cold Almond Pudding	1,000	燕の巣入りマンゴープリン Mango Pudding with Bird's Nest	1,200
with Snow Fungus		季節のフレッシュフルーツ	1,600
燕の巣入りタピオカ入り ココナッツミルク Bird's Nest with Tapioca and Coconut Milk	1,000	Seasonal Fresh Fruits	
白きくらげと棗のシロップ煮 Snow Fungus and Chinese Red Date Dessert Soup	1,000		